DocuSign Envelope ID: 883ACC17-71D8-44F8-9EAE-D5529F0ABS500

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DHS-EP-12
AMENDMENT NUMBER 6

. y o~ 6/23/2023
This Amendment Number 6 (“Amendment”) is made on and amends Agreement Number

22-DHS-EP-12 dated July 1, 2021, (“Main Agreement”) made between Arlington Food Assistance Center
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. ADD THE FOLLOWING TO THE MAIN AGREEMENT PARAGRAPH 5. CONTRACT AMOUNT:

In accordance with the attached revised Exhibit B, the County will provide one-time funding in the
amount of $50,000 for FY2023 to accommodate the rise in number and frequency of clients served.

Upon execution of this Amendment 6, the County will pay the Contractor in one lump sum of
$50,000 upon receipt and approval of an invoice.

2. REPLACE EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING, IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED REVISED
EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING FOR FY2023 CONTRACT TERM.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED . .
SIGNATURE: MUW Sd'wu'lw

0 TOEOOUZASA4ULE "™

Kaylin Schreiber
NAME:

TITLE: Procurement officer

23/202
DATE: 6/23/2023

ARLINGTON FOOD ASSISTANCE CENTER

DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED (Uwytcs Mg

SIGNATURE:

HoATBF4023694EF—

NAME: Charles Meng

TITLE: Chief Executive officer

DATE: 6/23/2023

1

Agreement No. 22-DHS-EP-12
Amendment No. 6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 883ACC17-71D8-44F8-9EAE-D5529F0ABS500

REVISED EXHIBIT B — CONTRACT PRICING

FY2023 BUDGET

Arlington Food Assistance Center - FY 2023 Budget

FTE Total
Personnel:
Total Personnel 1]
Non-Personnel:
FY23 Base Budget: For the purchase of food for Arlington
County residents in need $577,720
FY23 One-time funding: for rise in number of clients
Amendment 4 $108,480
FY23 One-time funding: for rise in number of clients
Amendment 6 $50,000
Total Non-Personnel $736,200
Admin Cap Rate 0%
Admin Cap $0
Grand Total $736,200
2

Agreement No. 22-DHS-EP-12
Amendment No. 6




		2023-06-23T11:53:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




